Media Relations

Public Service Electric and Gas Company 80 Park Plaza, T-6 Newark, NJ 07102-4194



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT:

Feb. 7, 2017

PSE&G Prepares for Wintry Weather

Extra personnel and equipment at the ready

(NEWARK, N.J. – Feb. 7, 2016) Public Service Electric and Gas Company (PSE&G), New Jersey's largest electric and gas utility, is preparing for the wintry weather forecasted to arrive Wednesday night into Thursday.

"Based on the forecast, we will quickly go from record warmth on Wednesday to six to eight inches of heavy, wet snow that can weigh down trees and bring down power lines," said John Latka, senior vice president of electric and gas operations for PSE&G. "We have additional personnel scheduled and on standby, with extra tree crews and equipment at the ready. We're prepared for whatever the storm brings our way."

In advance of the storm, PSE&G advises customers to prepare an emergency kit that includes:

- Water, one gallon of water per person per day for at least three days
- Food, at least a three-day supply of non-perishable food
- Battery-powered or hand crank radio
- Flashlight and extra batteries
- First aid kit
- Manual can opener for food
- Cell phone with chargers

PSE&G urges its customers to be cautious during and after the storm:

- To prevent carbon monoxide poisoning, do not run any gasoline powered engine, including generators and snowblowers, in a garage or any other enclosed space.
- Downed wires should always be considered "live." Do not approach or drive over a
 downed line and do not touch anything that it might be in contact with.

To report downed wires or power outages, call PSE&G's Customer Service line at 1-800-436-PSEG. Also, customers can report outages by logging into their PSE&G account online or by texting "OUT" to 4PSEG (47734). The utility's mobile-friendly website includes an "Outage Map" that is updated every 15 minutes and displays the location and status of power outages in PSE&G's service area.

###

Public Service Electric and Gas Company (PSE&G) is New Jersey's oldest and largest regulated gas and electric delivery utility, serving nearly three-quarters of the state's population. PSE&G is the winner of the ReliabilityOne Award for superior electric system reliability. PSE&G

is a subsidiary of Public Service Enterprise Group Incorporated (PSEG) (NYSE:PEG), a diversified energy company.

Visit PSEG at:

www.pseg.com

PSEG on Facebook

PSEG on Twitter

PSEG on LinkedIn

PSEG blog, Energize!